

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3872-3874/2007

ATLANTA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN., OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the matters are adjourned by one week.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER